
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS 
COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OCT 2 5 2024 

OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITf~~' 
t emmen,•,, c:th· 

• , •• l. !Cc, r: 
October 28, 2024 - uOmmission 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

Address: c/o 800 SW Jackson Street 
-------------------------------

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_k_a_6_6_6_12 _____________________ _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee V Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

42107.82 

580.00 

42687.82 

36250.00 

6437.82 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/24/2024 
Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

09/05/24 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Coca Cola North America 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

v' $580.00 

$580.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $580.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$580.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purl!ose of EX(!enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 

08/19/24 

08/20/24 

08/21/24 

08/22/24 

08/23/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

08/26/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Kansas Chamber PAC 
534 S Kansas Ave 

Campaign Contribution 

Ste 1400 
To eka, KS 66603 

Renee Erickson for Kansas Senate Campaign Contribution 
26 N Cypress Dr 
Wichita, KS 67206 

Lift Up Kansas, Political Action Campaign Contribution 
Committee 
5145 NW Sterling Chase Drive 
To eka, KS 66618-2537 
Republican House Campaign Campaign Contribution 
Committee 
PO Box 2632 
Topeka, KS 66601 
Stephen Owens for KS Senate Campaign Contribution 
PO Box 606 
Hesston, KS 67062 

Adam Thomas for Kansas Senate Campaign Contribution 
16272 South Sunset St. 
Olathe, KS 66062 

Joe Claeys for Kansas Senate Campaign Contribution 
P.O. Box 572 
Maize, Kansas 67101 

J.R. Claeys for Kansas Senate Campaign Contribution 
426 Greystone Dr 
Salina, KS 67401 

Tarwater for State Rep Campaign Contribution 
20920 Walmer Road 
Bucyrus, KS 66013 

Mike King for State Representative Campaign Contribution 
P.O. Box 543 
Hesston, KS 67062 

Hoheisel for Kansas 
3731 W. Angel 
Wichita, KS 67217 

Campaign Contribution 

$2,500.00 

$1,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$17,250.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Pur:eose of Ex:eenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Troy Waymaster for State Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 Representative $500.00 
PO Box 124 
Bunker Hill, KS 67626 

Titus for Kansas Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 8727 Kinzie Jo's Way $500.00 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Chip VanHouden for Kansas Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 19400 W 208th St $500.00 
Spring Hill, KS 66083 

Rick Wilborn for KS House Campaign Contribution 
09/03/24 1504 Heritage Pl $250.00 

McPherson, KS 67460 

Brad Barrett for Kansas House Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 425 Van Buren St $250.00 
Osage City, KS 66523 

Kansans for Penn Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 2250 N. Rock Road $500.00 
Ste. 118-193 
Wichita, KS 67226 
Brian Bergkamp for Kansas Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 2118 S. Wheatland St. $250.00 
Wichita, KS 67235 

Martin Long for Kansas Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 Representative $250.00 
817 N. Joyce St. 
Ulvsses. KS 67880 
Reavis for State Rep Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 1419 N. 3rd St. $250.00 Atchison, KS 66002 

Chase Blasi for State Senate Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 1746 N. Blackstone Court $500.00 
Wichita, KS 67235 

Mike Argabright for Kansas Senate Campaign Contribution 
09/03/24 1154 Road 60 $500.00 

Olpe, Kansas 66865 

;, ; '; \,J ; , , ,,, ,'' >:: i:.co;,;1,,;;'s\:;,, < 

'tei:ti:c '; ,; ,.,, 
.,,, 

;;; 

, Subtotal This Page '' ;:}~ w;,Jl::, 
;;; ,; $4,250.00 
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:; 
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Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Pu~ose of Ex,eenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

09/03/24 

Kansas Republican Senatorial 
Committee 
PO Box 2663 
To eka, KS 66601 

Smith for Kansas 
1970 RD 3 
Weskan, KS 67762 

Woodard for Kansas 
PO Box 19271 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

Croft for Kansas 
8909 W. 148th Terrace 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

Steve Heubert for Kansas House 
619 N Birch 
Valley Center, KS 67147 

Ty Masterson for Kansas 
1539 S. Phyllis Ln 
Andover, KS 67002 

Sykes for State Senate 
10227 Theden Cir 
Lenexa, KS 66220-2696 

Tory Marie Blew for Kansas Senate 
PO Box 103 
Great Bend, KS 67530 

Kansas Senate Democrats 
Committee 
PO Box 1811 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Pishny for Kansas House 
P.O. Box 2428 
Garden City, KS 67846 

Daniel Hawkins for 100th District 
9406 Harvest Ln. 
Wichita, KS 67212 

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Campaign Contribution 
$5,000.00 

Campaign Contribution 

$500.00 

Campaign Contribution 

$500.00 

Campaign Contribution 
$500.00 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

Campaign Contribution 

$1,000.00 

Campaign Contribution 

$1,000.00 

Campaign Contribution 

$500.00 

Campaign Contribution 
$1,000.00 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

Campaign Contribution 
$500.00 

$11,000.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Kansans for Tyson Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 P.O. Box 191 $1,000.00 
Parker, KS 66072 

Adam Turk for Kansas House Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 6926 Roundtree St. $250.00 
Shawnee, KS 66226 

William Clifford for Kansas Senate Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 102 Drury Lane $500.00 
Garden City, KS 67846 

Anderson for Kansas Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 P.O. Box 305 $500.00 
Newton, KS 67114 

Kansans for a Democratic House Campaign Contribution 

09/03/24 PO Box 2083 $1,000.00 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Dietrich for Senate Campaign Contribution 
10/11/24 6110 SW 38th Terr $500.00 

Topeka, KS 66610 

,:r>~:::,: , i~;t~)' ;\~((f;t',4; ,, , ,,; ,H i;)';, , ,' ;;:;:ac_,, >, 

~
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,\''' ;, ,, .;;,•' /JJ:,:.,:,:> ·,,., ·,.,,, $3,750.00 , .,, •• ,, ., .. ,w.•., "' :: ;· ,,,.,,,,,w,, 
: , , .. ,. .","":CPC:.C"~·<',V:'.'.cc> .... ... ,,,,.,,,,s ';'., .. 

J 
' 

. ..., __ ~.,~,:_', i':,::0:cei;X ' ,• \.'cc,_.,,,,-.~'> ••ye •• ,.x;:;• =~"'"• 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $36,250.00 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

.t<>Tl.rmENo~,~:oT~itnrsnw,s,iiii:~:;,.,. 
THISPHRIOD (to line:,:1,,.~fSummary)'i,;,:+,t : .. , -.. -- ·.' 

$36,250.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Complete if last page of Schedule o 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$0.00 

Page ___ of __ 


