KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS **COMMISSION**

RECEIVED

OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE KS Governmental Ethics Commission RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee	
	Address:c/o 800 SW Jackson Street	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66612	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)	42107.82
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	580.00
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 2. Cook available this provided (Add Lines Lond 2)	42687.82
	Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	36250.00
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	6437.82
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean	he intentional
1	10/24/2024 Kirk A. Anderson	
Dat	e Signature of Treasurer	
	GEC I	Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/05/24	Coca Cola North America	Non-alcoholic beverage industry				~	\$580.00
	Subtotal This Page		2000				\$580.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$580.00
Total Unitermized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$580.00

-	C
Page	of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
08/19/24	Kansas Chamber PAC 534 S Kansas Ave Ste 1400 Topeka, KS 66603	Campaign Contribution	\$2,500.00
08/20/24	Renee Erickson for Kansas Senate 26 N Cypress Dr Wichita, KS 67206	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
08/21/24	Lift Up Kansas, Political Action Committee 5145 NW Sterling Chase Drive Topeka, KS 66618-2537	Campaign Contribution	\$5,000.00
08/22/24	Republican House Campaign Committee PO Box 2632 Topeka, KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$5,000.00
08/23/24	Stephen Owens for KS Senate PO Box 606 Hesston, KS 67062	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Adam Thomas for Kansas Senate 16272 South Sunset St. Olathe, KS 66062	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Joe Claeys for Kansas Senate P.O. Box 572 Maize, Kansas 67101	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	J.R. Claeys for Kansas Senate 426 Greystone Dr Salina, KS 67401	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
08/26/24	Tarwater for State Rep 20920 Walmer Road Bucyrus, KS 66013	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Mike King for State Representative P.O. Box 543 Hesston, KS 67062	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	Hoheisel for Kansas 3731 W. Angel Wichita, KS 67217	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$17,250.00

D	C
Page	of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
09/03/24	Troy Waymaster for State Representative PO Box 124 Bunker Hill, KS 67626	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Titus for Kansas 8727 Kinzie Jo's Way Manhattan, KS 66502	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Chip VanHouden for Kansas 19400 W 208th St Spring Hill, KS 66083	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Rick Wilborn for KS House 1504 Heritage PI McPherson, KS 67460	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	Brad Barrett for Kansas House 425 Van Buren St Osage City, KS 66523	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	Kansans for Penn 2250 N. Rock Road Ste. 118-193 Wichita, KS 67226	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Brian Bergkamp for Kansas 2118 S. Wheatland St. Wichita, KS 67235	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	Martin Long for Kansas Representative 817 N. Joyce St. Ulvsses. KS 67880	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	Reavis for State Rep 1419 N. 3rd St. Atchison, KS 66002	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	Chase Blasi for State Senate 1746 N. Blackstone Court Wichita, KS 67235	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Mike Argabright for Kansas Senate 1154 Road 60 Olpe, Kansas 66865	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,250.00

Page		of
------	--	----

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
09/03/24	Kansas Republican Senatorial Committee PO Box 2663 Topeka, KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$5,000.00	
09/03/24	Smith for Kansas 1970 RD 3 Weskan, KS 67762	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
09/03/24	Woodard for Kansas PO Box 19271 Lenexa, KS 66285	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
09/03/24	Croft for Kansas 8909 W. 148th Terrace Overland Park, KS 66221	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
09/03/24	Steve Heubert for Kansas House 619 N Birch Valley Center, KS 67147	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
09/03/24	Ty Masterson for Kansas 1539 S. Phyllis Ln Andover, KS 67002	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00	
09/03/24	Sykes for State Senate 10227 Theden Cir Lenexa, KS 66220-2696	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00	
09/03/24	Tory Marie Blew for Kansas Senate PO Box 103 Great Bend, KS 67530	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
09/03/24	Kansas Senate Democrats Committee PO Box 1811 Topeka, KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00	
09/03/24	Pishny for Kansas House P.O. Box 2428 Garden City, KS 67846	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00	
09/03/24	Daniel Hawkins for 100th District 9406 Harvest Ln. Wichita, KS 67212	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00	
77.00 10.00 10.00	Subtotal This Page		\$11,000.00	

D	_ £
Page	of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/03/24	Kansans for Tyson P.O. Box 191 Parker, KS 66072	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
09/03/24	Adam Turk for Kansas House 6926 Roundtree St. Shawnee, KS 66226	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
09/03/24	William Clifford for Kansas Senate 102 Drury Lane Garden City, KS 67846	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Anderson for Kansas P.O. Box 305 Newton, KS 67114	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/03/24	Kansans for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/11/24	Dietrich for Senate 6110 SW 38th Terr Topeka, KS 66610	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
			\$3,750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$36,250.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$36,250.00

_	_
Page	of

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Kansas Beverage	Association	Political .	Action	Committee
-----------------	-------------	-------------	--------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
TO BUT HERE			\$0.00
1000	Subtotal This Page	Difficulty and the second of t	70.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

pt 3/45-marks source of the second distribution	42 MAC 1500 Common Comm	2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	The State of the S	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The second secon		ALC: NO.	
MODELY OFFITTION ON ANGLE	CTIONS W. H. CC.			
TOTAL OTHER TRANSA	CLICIAN (to line / of Sur	amarvi	14.77929	
		A A - WAR STREET, STREET BOOK OF THE STREET	- War and the Committee of the State of the	

Page	of
rage	01